Metal Alloy Low-Resistance Resistor-EMA
Specifications reflect recent product changes, for more information refer to PCN announcement (LINK) Specifications are Subject to change.
EMA 08=0805
16=1206
25=2512
27=2725
28=2728
87=2817

 Resistance tolerance ±0.1%(B), ±0.25%(C), 0.5%(D), ±1%(F)
 Low resistance / Low TCR
 Part number system
EMA 25 F 3W0 R001 M D s
(1) EMA Series
(2): Size Code: 08=0805, 16=1206, 25=2512, 27=2725,28=2728, 87=2817,45=4527
(3): Tolerance Code: B =±0.1%, C =±0.25%, D =±0.5%, F =±1%
(4): Power Rating: Ex. 2W0=2.0Watt ; 3W0=3.0Watt;5W0=5.0Watt 12W=12.0Watt;
(5): Resistance Code: 0M30=0.3mΩ 1M50=1.5mΩ R005=5mΩ R010=10mΩ.
(6): Materials: F=FeCrAl; M:MnCu; K:Karma
(7): Optional piece reel quantity：
(8): Remarks: interior code
Product
Type
Size
(Inch)
Resistor
Tolerance
Rated
Power
Resistor
Value Material
Quantity
(Pcs) Remarks
Metal Alloy Low-Resistance Resistor-EMA
Specifications reflect recent product changes, for more information refer to PCN announcement (LINK) Specifications are Subject to change.
 SPECIFICATIONS
Type EIA SIZE
Rating
Power at
70℃
Material
Resistance Range (Ω)
T.C.R.
(ppm/℃)
Operating
Temperature
Range (℃)
0.1% (B)
0.5%(D)
1.0%(F)
2.0% (G) 5.0% (J)
EMA08 0805
0.5W
R000:Alloy
R003-R040:MnCU
--
R000
≦±50
-55 ~ + 170
R003-R040
0.75W R003-R040:MnCU -- R003-R040
EMA16 1206
0.75W FeCrAl R051-R100 R051~R100 ≦±50
1W
R001:MnCuSn -- R001
≦±300
R002:MnCu -- R002
R003-R100:MnCu
R008-R100 :FeCrAl
R008-R100 :Karma
R007~R050 R001~R100
≦±50
1/2W R101-R200 :Karma -- R101~R200
2W
R001: MnCu R001 R001 ≦±150
R002-R020: MnCu R002-R020 R002-R020 ≦±75
R006-R025: Karma R006-R025 R006-R025 ≦±75
R006-R025: FeCrAl R006-R025 R006-R025 ≦±50
EMA25 2512
2W
0M25-0M75:MnCuSn